STATE OF GEORGIA CITY OF DUNWOODY

RESOLUTION 2010-12-XX

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE DUNWOODY PLANNING COMMISSION

	WHEREAS,	the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and	
	WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council previously adopted Chapter 2 ("Administration") of the City Code of Ordinances, which calls for the creation of the Planning Commission; and	
	WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council had previously appointed Kirk Anders, Don Converse and Tom Dwyer as members of the Planning Commission to a four year term, expiring January 26, 2013; and	
	WHEREAS,	the Mayor and City Council for the City of Dunwoody now wish to reappoint members Kirk Anders, Don Converse and Tom Dwyer to the Planning Commission at the following terms of office:	
		Kirk Anders, 4 year termexpiring January 26, 2016 Don Converse, 4 year termexpiring January 26, 2016 Tom Dwyer, 4 year termexpiring January 26, 2016	
	WHEREAS,	this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.	
	Dunwoody w persons here	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of woody while in regular session on December 10, 2012 at 7:00 pm, that the can herein named are appointed as members of the City of Dunwoody Planning mission to serve for the designated terms.	
		Approved:	
		Michael G. Davis, Mayor	
Attest:			
Sharor	Lowery, City	 Clerk	
22.01	,		
	(SEAL)		